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ADJ  ADJUSTABLE
AF.F.  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ALUM  ALUMINUM
AMB  AIR & MOISTURE BARRIER
ANN  ANNUNNCIATOR PANEL
ANOD ANODIZED
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL
B/B  BACK TO BACK
BD BOARD
BG BUILDING GRADE
BLDG BUILDING
BLKG BLOCKING
BOT/BTM BOTTOM
B.0O.  BOTTOM OF
B/S  BOTH SIDES
CB CATCH BASIN
cc CLOSED CELL
CG CORNER GUARD
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CcL CENTRE LINE
CLR  CLEAR
C.0.  CONCRETE OPENING
COL  COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONT  CONTINUOUS
¢/w  COMPLETE WITH
DD DECK DRAIN
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIM  DIMENSION
DN DOWN
DWG DRAWING
E/A  EXHAUST AIR
E.G.  EXISTING GRADE
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
ELEC ELECTRICAL
EL/ELEV  ELEVATION
EQ.  EQUAL
EQUIP/EQP EQUIPMENT
E/S  EACH SIDE
EX / EXSTG EXISTING
EXP.  EXPANSION
EXTR EXTERIOR
FD FLOOR DRAIN
F.D.C FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
(OR CABINET)
F.EC  FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FF FOIL FACED
F.G.  FINISHED GRADE
FIN.  FINISH
FLR  FLOOR
FR FALL RESTRAINT
FRM'G FRAMING
Ga GAUGE
GALV  GALVANIZED
G..  GALVANIZED IRON
GL GLAZING
GSM  GALVANIZED SHEET METAL
GWB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD / DRYWALL
HB HOSE BIBB
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HR HOUR
HRX / HREXT  HANDRAIL EXTENSION
HSS  HOLLOW STEEL SECTION
HWT  HOT WATER TANK
ID.  INSIDE DIAMETER
(OR INTERIOR DESIGN)
.G.  INTERPOLATED GRADE
INSUL. INSULATION
INTR  INTERIOR
LA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
LG LONG
LOC  LOCATION
LS LANDSCAPE
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MECH MECHANICAL
MIN  MINIMUM
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SPECIFICATION

SQUARE
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STEEL

STANDARD

STRUCTURAL

TOP OF
TYPICAL
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TWS  TACTILE WARNING SURFACE

UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERIWSE

u/S UNDERSIDE

VB VAPOUR BARRIER / RETARDER

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

VERT. VERTICAL
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MEMBRANE

w/ WITH

w/0 WITHOUT

WWM  WELDED WIRE MESH
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ACV ALUMINUM-CLAD VINYL

AN ANODIZED

BG BAR GRATE

CHL CHAINLINK (GALVANIZED)

EM EXPANDED METAL MESH

FG FIBERGLASS

G /GLZ GLASS (TEMPERED)

GF FROSTED GLASS (TEMPERED)

GW WIRED GLASS

I INSULATED

P PAINT

PC POWDER COATED

PSF PRESSED STEEL FRAME

PF PREFINISHED

PM PRESSED METAL

SCW  SOLID CORE WOOD

STL STEEL
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SW STAINED WOOD
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DRAWING TITLE

GENERAL NOTES

1 THE FOLLOWING NOTES ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH AND BECOME PART OF THE ATTACHED
DRAWINGS.

2 ALL WORK CARRIED OUT SHALL CONFORM TO BC BUILDING CODE 2018 (AND/OR
APPLICABLE BYLAWS & REGULATIONS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION).

3 ALL PLANS MUST BE CHECKED AND APPROVED BY A QUALIFIED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER;
AND SOIL ENGINEER IF NECESSARY.

4 CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE DESIGNER.

5 DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERROR, OMISSION, DEFICIENCY, DESIGN OR
STRUCTURAL FLAW

6 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

7 CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ON SITE LOCATION OF BUILDING AND SERVICES.
BUILDING SETBACKS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SURVEYOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

8 ALL CONCRETE FORMWORK, SHORING FOR THE EXCAVATION AND UNDERPINNING OF
ADJACENT STRUCTURES, IF REQUIRED, SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH W.C.B. REGULATIONS.

9 CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL WORK CARRIED OUT CONFORMS TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS, AND IS PERFORMED WITH CARE
AND DILIGENCE ACCORDING TO GOOD BUILDING PRACTICES.

10 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PERMITS, INSURANCE, AND W.C.B.
PAYMENT.

11 OPENING SIZES FOR MANUFACTURED COMPONENTS TO BE VERIFIED WITH EACH INDIVIDUAL
SUPPLIER OR MANUFACTURER.

12 PROVIDE ALUM. / GALV. STEEL FLASHING OVER ALL EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS, DOORS,
WINDOWS, PARAPETS, ROOF CURES, AND AROUND ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS.

13 CAULK AND SEAL ALL EXTERIOR WALL PENETRATIONS.

14 ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH
CONTINUOUS CLOSED CELL POLYETHYLENE DAMP-PROOFING STRIPS.

15 PROVIDE MINIMUM 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN FINISHED GRADE AND STUCCO, WOOD, OR ANY
FINISHES.

16 FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES AND THEIR INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO ULC S 610,
“STANDARD FOR FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES”.

17 PROVIDE CONTINUOUS MIN. 4" DIA. PERFORATED PLASTIC DRAIN PIPE WITH MIN. 6” CLEAN
GRAVEL COVER TO ENTIRE PERIMETER OF BUILDINGS. CONNECT ALL ROOF, PATIO / DECK,
PORCH, PARKING, AND FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TO STORM SEWER.

18 PROVIDE 2 LAYERS OF BITUMINOUS DAMP-PROOFING OVER CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS
IN CONTACT WITH GRADE, DOWN TO FOOTING.

19 CEILING INSULATION SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT SOFFIT VENTILATION. STOPS OR OTHER
METHODS SHALL BE USED TO MAINTAIN A MIN. 2” CLEARANCE BETWEEN INSULATION AND
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF ASSEMBLY.

20 FACTORY BUILT GLASS / PLASTIC SKYLIGHTS SHALL MEET PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
OF CGSP 63-GP-14M.

21 ALL GLAZING EXTENDING LESS THAN 12” ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED.

22 EXCEPT FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS, PROVIDE WINDOW ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR FOR
ALL BEDROOMS CONFORMING TO BCBC SENTENCE 9.7.1.3 & 9.7.1.4.

23 SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH BCBC 9.10.19 & 9.36.2.20. INSTALL SMOKE ALARM /
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO ULC-S531 “STANDARD FOR SMOKE
ALARMS” TO EACH STOREY.

24 PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM AT LEAST ONE HALF AN AIR CHANGE PER
HOUR.

25 ALL WALLS DIMENSIONED FROM FACE OF SHEATHING, DRYWALL, OR CONCRETE.

26 WHERE SHOWN, MILLWORK AND CABINETS DIMENSIONED FROM FACE OF DRYWALL.
27 GRID LINES ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE, SHEATHING, OR DRYWALL.

28 EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF CONCRETE.

29 FRAMING LUMBER TO BE D.FIR #2 OR BETTER.

30 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE TO BE 25MPa.

31 PER BCBC 2018 9.19.1.2, PROVIDE VENTING OF ROOF CAVITY VIA UNOBSTRUCTED VENT
AREA NOT LESS THAN 1/300 OF THE INSULATED CEILING AREA. ROOF VENTS TO BE
DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING.

ENERGY COMPLIANCE:

THIS PROJECT IS DESIGNED TO COMPLY & EXCEED STEP 3 OF THE BC ENERGY STEP CODE.
SEE ENERGY SUMMARY ON COVER SHEET FOR DETAILS

AREAS SUMMARY:
GROUND FLOOR 232.9 sf
SECOND FLOOR 720.1 sf
TOTAL DWELLING 953.0 sf
excl. GARAGE 574.8 sf

excl. STORAGE & MECH  179.0 sf (PART OF GARAGE)
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Mark | Width | Heigt | Material |  Finish  |FrameMaterial|  Count Comments
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